
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE


LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 465

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 19TH  DECEMBER, 2017


RASHTRIYA KRISHI VIKAS YOJANA


465.  SHRI NISHIKANT DUBEY:
SHRI RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी

be pleased to state:

(a) the status of implementation of Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY) in various States of the country including Jharkhand;

(b) the details of the programmes being undertaken under the said Yojana and achievements made therefrom during the last three years; and

(c) the details of the funds released by the Government and utilized under the said Yojana by the State Government of Jharkhand during the last three years and the current year, programme-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी     (SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)


(a): Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY) launched in 2007-08 is being implemented in all States. An amount of Rs. 16277.62 crore has been released for implementation of the scheme during last three years (2014-15 to 2016-17) including Rs. 304.19 crore released to State Government of Jharkhand.


(b): The projects for implementation under RKVY   are implemented by the concerned state
governments as per their needs and priorities from a shelf of projects approved by the State Level Sanctioning Committee (SLSC) headed by the Chief Secretary of the concerned State
Government.   The year-wise and State-wise details of projects approved by the States under
the scheme during the last three years is given at annexure-I.


(c): The status of funds released and utilization reported by the State Government of Jharkhand during the last three years and current year as on 14.12.2017 is given under:


      (Rs..in crores)
Year Release Utilization
2014-15 153.15 124.51

2015-16 78.32 61.22
2016-17 72.72 40.74
2017-18 0.00 0.00


SNo STATE NAME CROP HORT SERI ANHB OTHR FISH COOP IPMT SEED FINM AMEC EXTN MRKT NONF ITEC AGRE NRM IRRI ORFM DDEV TOTAL

1 ANDHRA PRADESH 0 26 7 11 2 6 0 5 4 4 22 4 6 0 0 15 1 0 11 9 133

2 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 6 7 4 27 18 11 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78

3 ASSAM 14 13 6 2 4 2 0 0 5 0 7 2 2 3 0 3 0 7 1 6 77

4 BIHAR 13 0 1 1 3 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 28

5 CHATTISHGARH 3 13 0 9 0 12 1 0 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 5 59

6 GOA 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 10

7 GUJARAT 1 7 0 6 0 2 0 1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 29

8 HARYANA 3 8 0 6 0 3 1 1 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 25 2 4 0 3 61

9 HIMACHAL PRADESH 1 10 1 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 1 1 2 2 35

10 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 4 31 6 19 11 3 2 0 3 0 9 3 6 10 0 8 3 7 3 0 128

11 JHARKHAND 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 17

12 KARNATAKA 5 31 9 23 2 4 0 2 5 1 3 5 11 1 0 18 4 2 4 1 131

13 KERALA 9 15 0 20 0 12 0 0 2 0 1 0 5 20 0 8 14 5 2 3 116

14 MADHYA PRADESH 4 4 1 4 6 2 0 1 6 0 11 3 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 48

15 MAHARASHTRA 17 31 2 10 2 2 0 0 3 2 0 6 6 0 0 1 5 6 1 4 98

16 MANIPUR 0 4 3 3 0 9 1 0 1 0 3 3 0 1 0 1 6 0 4 1 40

17 MEGHALAYA 0 10 12 3 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 61

18 MIZORAM 15 15 6 49 2 24 0 12 1 0 9 23 4 0 0 7 34 18 1 5 225

19 NAGALAND 3 11 3 14 5 5 8 1 2 2 3 1 1 3 0 0 14 0 1 1 78

20 ORISSA 5 12 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 9 0 15 0 0 50

21 PUNJAB 6 3 0 8 1 4 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 0 4 1 12 46

22 RAJASTHAN 1 17 0 42 3 7 2 1 11 3 1 16 6 2 0 5 3 9 4 2 135

23 SIKKIM 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

24 TAMILNADU 9 8 0 2 1 8 1 0 2 5 6 5 12 0 0 7 1 1 0 5 73

25 TELANGANA 0 18 4 8 3 5 4 1 4 2 16 0 1 1 0 37 0 1 11 7 123

26 TRIPURA 2 12 1 18 4 18 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 65

27 UTTAR PRADESH 8 1 1 1 4 1 1 0 3 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 1 3 3 2 35

28 UTTARAKHAND 3 3 0 3 7 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 4 0 2 4 4 0 6 0 41

29 WEST BENGAL 4 8 10 17 13 23 7 1 6 0 2 5 10 2 0 1 3 6 0 4 122

30 TOTAL 144 319 79 317 91 172 37 32 79 25 110 88 81 46 9 158 101 129 58 73 2148

Statement annexed in reply to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 465 due for answer on 19.12.2017 raised by SHRI NISHIKANT DUBEY, SHRI RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY

State Wise / Sector wise Number of Projects 2014-15 as on 14.12.2017

Total No of Projects : 2148

CROP - CROP DEVELOPMENT; HORT - HORTICULTURE; SERI - SERICULTURE; ANHB - ANIMAL HUSBANDRY; OTHR - INNOVATIVE PROGRAMMES / OTHERS; FISH - FISHERIES; COOP -

COOPERATIVES/COOPERATION;IPMT - INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT; SEED - SEED; FINM - FERTILISERS AND INM; AMEC - AGRICULTURE MECHANISATION; EXTN - EXTENSION; MRKT - MARKETING AND

POST HARVEST MANAGEMENT; NONF - NON FARM ACTIVITIES; ITEC - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY; AGRE - RESEARCH (AGRI/HORTI/ANIMAL HUSBANDRY etc); NRM - NATURAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT;

IRRI - MICRO/MINOR IRRIGATION; ORFM - ORGANIC FARMING / BIO FERTILISER; DDEV - DAIRY DEVELOPMENT

Annexure - I (a)


SNo STATE NAME CROP HORT SERI ANHB OTHR FISH COOP IPMT SEED FINM AMEC EXTN MRKT NONF ITEC AGRE NRM IRRI ORFM DDEV TOTAL

1 ANDHRA PRADESH 5 25 8 4 13 7 0 4 5 3 10 0 7 2 0 24 2 0 8 9 136

2 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

3 ASSAM 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 14 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 18

4 BIHAR 14 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 22

5 CHATTISHGARH 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 19

6 GOA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

7 GUJARAT 0 0 0 5 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 19

8 HARYANA 4 6 0 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 25 1 1 0 2 50

9 HIMACHAL PRADESH 1 5 0 9 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 24

10 JHARKHAND 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 12

11 KARNATAKA 4 16 6 11 2 6 0 0 2 0 3 1 6 0 0 7 0 1 1 0 66

12 KERALA 6 7 0 7 1 10 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 10 15 0 7 70

13 MADHYA PRADESH 1 9 1 12 3 6 0 0 6 2 12 8 3 0 0 0 2 4 2 4 75

14 MAHARASHTRA 16 12 2 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 6 2 0 0 5 4 4 1 2 61

15 MEGHALAYA 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

16 MIZORAM 8 4 7 18 7 10 0 7 2 0 2 4 5 0 0 2 27 6 0 0 109

17 NAGALAND 4 6 2 5 25 5 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 57

18 ORISSA 8 25 0 10 0 13 3 1 6 0 1 8 1 0 4 10 0 1 0 8 99

19 PUNJAB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 4

20 RAJASTHAN 0 0 0 2 11 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 9 0 0 1 1 28

21 TAMILNADU 11 4 0 8 0 9 0 0 2 2 7 3 3 0 0 9 1 0 0 4 63

22 TELANGANA 0 3 5 8 0 3 0 3 2 2 2 1 2 1 0 20 0 0 2 4 58

23 TRIPURA 6 0 0 4 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 18

24 UTTAR PRADESH 12 6 4 13 7 9 0 0 8 4 4 2 3 0 2 2 3 5 2 3 89

25 UTTARAKHAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

26 WEST BENGAL 1 1 0 3 2 9 7 2 8 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 42

Total 108 144 35 127 79 97 12 20 72 16 53 43 34 11 7 121 58 42 20 53 1152

Statement annexed in reply to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 465 due for answer on 19.12.2017 raised by SHRI NISHIKANT DUBEY, SHRI RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY

State Wise / Sector wise Number of Projects 2015-16 as on 14.12.2017

CROP - CROP DEVELOPMENT; HORT - HORTICULTURE; SERI - SERICULTURE; ANHB - ANIMAL HUSBANDRY; OTHR - INNOVATIVE PROGRAMMES / OTHERS; FISH - FISHERIES; COOP -

COOPERATIVES/COOPERATION;IPMT - INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT; SEED - SEED; FINM - FERTILISERS AND INM; AMEC - AGRICULTURE MECHANISATION; EXTN - EXTENSION; MRKT - MARKETING

AND POST HARVEST MANAGEMENT; NONF - NON FARM ACTIVITIES; ITEC - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY; AGRE - RESEARCH (AGRI/HORTI/ANIMAL HUSBANDRY etc); NRM - NATURAL RESOURCE

MANAGEMENT; IRRI - MICRO/MINOR IRRIGATION; ORFM - ORGANIC FARMING / BIO FERTILISER; DDEV - DAIRY DEVELOPMENT

Total No of Projects : 1152

Annexure - I (b)


SRNO StateNM CROP HORT SERI ANHB OTHR FISH COOP IPMT SEED FINM FINM EXTN MRKT NONF ITEC AGRE NRM IRRI ORFM DDEV Total

1 ANDHRA PRADESH 8 26 10 7 4 10 0 5 4 2 6 0 1 0 0 27 0 0 3 6 119

2 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 8 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 16

3 ASSAM 4 21 0 6 8 5 0 0 6 0 1 3 1 7 0 0 0 2 1 5 70

4 CHATTISHGARH 1 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 26

5 GOA 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

6 GUJARAT 3 4 0 1 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 23

7 HARYANA 4 5 0 9 4 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 2 40

8 HIMACHAL PRADESH 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8

9 KARNATAKA 7 18 9 13 3 8 0 2 3 0 1 1 3 1 0 12 0 1 1 0 83

10 KERALA 2 5 0 6 0 5 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 26

11 MADHYA PRADESH 0 7 0 12 1 5 0 2 11 2 8 7 0 0 0 6 1 2 1 0 65

12 MAHARASHTRA 1 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 20

13 MEGHALAYA 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 9

14 MIZORAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

15 NAGALAND 2 4 2 5 0 5 4 1 2 1 3 3 1 8 0 0 12 0 1 0 54

16 ORISSA 6 17 0 5 0 6 1 1 3 2 3 2 0 0 6 4 0 15 0 4 75

17 RAJASTHAN 1 24 0 4 21 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 68 0 0 0 3 127

18 SIKKIM 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

19 TAMILNADU 11 7 0 7 0 17 2 0 2 2 2 1 7 0 1 4 2 1 1 4 71

20 TELANGANA 1 12 0 4 3 4 0 1 9 4 7 0 5 0 0 29 0 0 1 5 85

21 TRIPURA 2 4 0 14 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 34

22 UTTAR PRADESH 14 6 0 13 8 2 1 0 8 0 5 3 0 1 1 4 2 1 4 0 73

23 UTTARAKHAND 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7

24 WEST BENGAL 5 2 0 3 3 12 10 2 3 0 2 2 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 50

Total 83 181 25 114 65 93 19 17 66 18 45 26 25 19 9 167 27 34 15 37 1085

Statement annexed in reply to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 465 due for answer on 19.12.2017 raised by SHRI NISHIKANT DUBEY, SHRI RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY

CROP - CROP DEVELOPMENT; HORT - HORTICULTURE; SERI - SERICULTURE; ANHB - ANIMAL HUSBANDRY; OTHR - INNOVATIVE PROGRAMMES / OTHERS; FISH - FISHERIES; COOP -

COOPERATIVES/COOPERATION;IPMT - INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT; SEED - SEED; FINM - FERTILISERS AND INM; AMEC - AGRICULTURE MECHANISATION; EXTN - EXTENSION; MRKT - MARKETING

AND POST HARVEST MANAGEMENT; NONF - NON FARM ACTIVITIES; ITEC - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY; AGRE - RESEARCH (AGRI/HORTI/ANIMAL HUSBANDRY etc); NRM - NATURAL RESOURCE

MANAGEMENT; IRRI - MICRO/MINOR IRRIGATION; ORFM - ORGANIC FARMING / BIO FERTILISER; DDEV - DAIRY DEVELOPMENT

State Wise / Sector wise Number of Projects 2016-17 as on 14.12.2017

Total No of Projects : 1085

Anneure - I (c)
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